
Ming Chuan University Department of Applied Chinese and TCSL Course 
Outline for all students entering in 2025-2026 (Undergraduate program) 

Category Name Subject 
code Course grade 

Expected 
start 

semester 
Credits Total 

hours class lab 

University 
Required -English 

01115 
Freshman English
（Ｉ） 

1 Fall 2 2 2 0 

University 
Required-English 

01116 
Freshman English
（ＩＩ） 

1 Spring 2 2 2 0 

University 
Required -English 

01215 
Sophomore English 

（Ｉ） 
2 Fall 2 2 2 0 

University 
Required -English 

01216 
Sophomore English 
（ＩＩ） 

2 Spring 2 2 2 0 

University 
Required -
Computer 

00911 
Introduction of 

Artificial Intelligence 
1 Fall 2 3 2 1 

University 
Required -
Computer 

13285 
Programming 

Design 
1 Spring 2 3 2 1 

University 
Required - 

physical education 
00121 

Physical Education 

I 
1 Fall 0 2 2 0 

University 
Required - 

physical education 
00122 

Physical Education 

I I 
1 Spring 0 2 2 0 

University 
Required - 

physical education 
00221 

Physical Education 

III 
2 Fall 0 2 2 0 

University 
Required - 

physical education 
00222 

Physical Education 

IV 
2 Spring 0 2 2 0 

Professional 
Required 

43501 

Introduction to 

Sinology and 

Cultural Creative 

Practice 

1 Fall 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
Required 

79001 
Introduction to 

Literature  
1 Fall 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
Required 

79003 
Contemporary 

Essay and Practice 
1 Fall 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
Required 

79004 
Studies in Chinese 

Philology 
1 Fall 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
Required 

79005 
Mandarin 

Pronunciaition and 

oral Expression 
1 Fall 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
Required 

43113 

Confucian-and-

Mencian Thoughts 

and Modern Life 
1 Spring 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
Required 

AC103 

Selected Literary 

Works Through 

Dynasties and 

Practice 

1 Spring 2 2 2 0 



Category Name Subject 
code Course grade 

Expected 
start 

semester 
Credits Total 

hours class lab 

Professional 
Required 

AC104 Applied Rhetoric 1 Spring 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
Required 

AC161 

Introduction to 

Teaching Chinese 

as a Foreign 

Language 

1 Spring 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
Required 

43219 
Intercultural 

Communication 
2 Fall 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
Required 

43221 
History of Chinese 

Literature (I) 
2 Fall 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
Required 

43519 

Special Topics on 

Culture Innovation 

Planning and 

Practice 

2 Fall 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
Required 

43520 
Chinese Phonology 

and Language 

Teaching 
2 Fall 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
Required 

AC105 
Selected Poetry 

and Practice 
2 Fall 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
Required 

AC106 
Shiji and Life 

Education 
2 Fall 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
Required 

43220 
Workplace Ethics 

and International 

Etiquette 
2 Spring 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
Required 

43222 
History of Chinese 

Literature (II) 
2 Spring 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
Required 

43287 Capstone Project (I) 2 Spring 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
Required 

AC107 

Introduction to 

Chinese Linguistics 

and Language 

Teaching 

2 Spring 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
Required 

AC108 Chinese Grammar 2 Spring 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
Required 

43321 Applied Writing (I) 3 Fall 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
Required 

43388 
Capstone Project 

(II) 
3 Fall 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
Required 

43418 
History of Chinese 

Thought (I) 
3 Fall 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
Required 

AC109 Exegesis 3 Fall 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
Required 

AC110 
Selected Ci and Qu 

Poetry and Practice 
3 Fall 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
Required 

AC162 Classical Fiction 3 Fall 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
Required 

43322 Applied Writing (II) 3 Spring 2 2 2 0 



Category Name Subject 
code Course grade 

Expected 
start 

semester 
Credits Total 

hours class lab 

Professional 
Required 

43419 
History of Chinese 

Thought (II) 
3 Spring 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
Required 

AC111 
History of Chinese 

Literary Criticism 

and Critical Practice 
3 Spring 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
Required 

AC112 
Chinese Language 

Teaching Materials 

and Methods 
3 Spring 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
Required 

AC113 
Multimedia Chinese 

Language Teaching 
3 Spring 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
Required 

AC145 Classical Drama 2 Fall 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

AC146 
News Interview and 

Practice 
2 Fall 2 3 2 1 

Professional 
elective 

AC147 
Advertising 

Literature and 

Practice 
2 Spring 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

43367 
Classical Text 

Translation Studies 
3 Fall 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

AC148 
Modern Drama and 

Theater 

Performance 

3 Fall 2 3 2 1 

Professional 
elective 

AC149 
Film and Television 

Literature and 

Practice 
3 Fall 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

43366 
Chinese News and 

Broadcasting 
3 Spring 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

43368 Bibliography 3 Spring 2 3 2 1 

Professional 
elective 

AC164 

Reportage 

Literature and 

Humanistic 

Exploration 

3 Spring 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

AC150 
Communication 

Script Writing 
4 Fall 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

AC151 
Video Recording 

and Editing 
4 Spring 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

AC152 
Multimedia and 

Artificial Intelligence 

Applications 
4 Spring 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

00531 Japanese I (Fall) 1 Fall 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

45353 Korean I 1 Fall 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

AC114 
Southeast Asian 

Languages - 

Vietnamese 1 
1 Fall 2 2 2 0 



Category Name Subject 
code Course grade 

Expected 
start 

semester 
Credits Total 

hours class lab 

Professional 
elective 

79103 

History of 

Taiwanese 

Literature and 

Applied Practice 

1 Fall 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

00532 Japanese I (Spring) 1 Spring 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

43164 
Thoughts of Daxue 

and Zhongyong and 

Modern Life 
1 Spring 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

45354 Korean II 1 Spring 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

AC116 
Pre-Qin Thought 

and Modern Life 
1 Spring 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

AC117 
Southeast Asian 

Languages - 

Vietnamese 
1 Spring 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

43279 
Laozi and Modern 

Life 
2 Fall 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

AC118 
Study of the Book 

of Poetry 
2 Fall 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

AC119 
Study of the Book 

of Poetry 
2 Fall 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

AC120 
Buddhist Literature 

and Life Education 
2 Fall 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

AC121 
Research Methods 

and Practice 
2 Fall 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

43280 
Zhuangzi and 

Modern Life 
2 Spring 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

AC122 

Chinese Language 

Lesson Plan Design 

and Curriculum 

Planning 

2 Spring 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

AC123 Applied Linguistics 2 Spring 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

AC124 
Research Methods 

and Practice 
2 Spring 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

AC163 
Chinese Food 

Culture and 

Literature 
2 Spring 3 3 3 0 

Professional 
elective 

43298 
Dunhuang 

Literature and Art 
3 Fall 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

AC125 

Chinese Literature 

and Digital 

Expression 
3 Fall 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

AC126 Specialized Texts 3 Fall 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

AC127 
I Ching and Modern 

Life 
3 Fall 2 2 2 0 



Category Name Subject 
code Course grade 

Expected 
start 

semester 
Credits Total 

hours class lab 

Professional 
elective 

AC128 
Essay Writing 

Instruction and 

Practice 
3 Fall 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

AC129 
Specialized Poetry 

and Big Data 
3 Fall 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

AC019 
Local Chronicles 

and Practice 
3 Spring 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

AC130 
Wei-Jin 

Metaphysics and 

Modern Life 
3 Spring 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

AC131 
Study of Liji and 

Modern Life 
3 Spring 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

AC132 
Xunzi and Modern 

Life 
3 Spring 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

AC133 
Digital Tool 

Application and 

Visualization 
3 Spring 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

AC134 
Journey to the West 

and AI 
3 Spring 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

45265 
Chinese Society 

and culture 
4 Fall 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

AC135 
Local Language 

Teaching Materials 

and Methods 
4 Fall 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

AC136 

Chinese Language 

Teaching Material 

Compilation and 

Corpus Application 

4 Fall 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

AC165 
Song-Ming Neo-

Confucianism and 

Modern Life 
4 Fall 3 3 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

AC023 
Reading Instruction 

and Practice 
4 Spring 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

AC137 
Specialized Ci 

Poetry 
4 Spring 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

AC138 
Chinese Language 

Teaching Internship 
4 Spring 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

43249 
Calligraphy Art and 

Practice (I) 
1 Fall 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

AC139 
Modern Fiction and 

Practice 
1 Fall 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

43250 
Calligraphy Art and 

Practice (II) 
1 Spring 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

AC140 
Modern Fiction and 

Practice 
1 Spring 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

AC141 
Chinese Folk 

Literature 
2 Fall 2 2 2 0 



Category Name Subject 
code Course grade 

Expected 
start 

semester 
Credits Total 

hours class lab 

Professional 
elective 

AC142 
Folk Culture and 

Cultural Creative 

Practice 
2 Fall 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

AC143 
Chinese Language 

Testing and 

Assessment 
2 Spring 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

43329 
Introduction to 

Cultural and 

Creative Industries 
3 Fall 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

AC144 
Business Writing 

and Practice 
3 Fall 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

43310 
Chinese Multimedia 

Applications 
3 Spring 2 2 2 0 

Professional elective 
Professional elective 
Professional elective 
Professional elective 

 

AC008 

Dream of the Red 

Chamber and 

Cultural Creative 

Practice 

3 Spring 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

AC031 
Children‘s Literature 

and Practice 
4 Fall 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

00241 
All-out Defense 

Education Military 

Training (I) 

1 Fall 0 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

00242 
All-out Defense 

Education Military 

Training (II) 
1 Spring 0 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

00243 
All-out Defense 

Education Military 

Training (III) 
2 Fall 0 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

00244 
All-out Defense 

Education Military 

Training (IV) 
2 Spring 0 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

ZZA01 
Elective Physical 

Education (Senior 

Fall) 
4 Fall 2 2 2 0 

Professional 
elective 

43470 
Corporate 

Internship 
4 Spring 3 3 3 0 

Professional 
elective 

43471 
Advanced 

Corporate 

Internship 
4 Spring 3 3 3 0 

Professional 
elective 

43472 
Workplace Practical 

Project 
4 Spring 3 3 3 0 

Professional 
elective 

AC045 
Advanced Applied 

Chinese Internship 
4 Spring 1 1 1 0 

Professional 
elective 

ZZA02 
Elective Physical 

Education (Senior 

Spring) 
4 Spring 2 2 2 0 

 



Grand Total:128 
Subtotal 
Required Course 
Credits:12 

General credit:12 
Professional 
Required 
Credits:62 

Professional 
elective 
credits:42 

 Recognition of foreign academic scores:20 

Course 
Framework Note: 

1. In accordance with the University Academic Regulations, undergraduate 
students are required to pass the proficiency assessments in Chinese 
Language, English Language, Information Technology, Physical Fitness and 
Basic Professional Competence, and to complete the department’s 
Advanced Applied Chinese Internship in order to be eligible for graduation. 

2. Of the 12 credits of university-required General Education courses, students 
must complete one course in each of the three core domains—Humanities, 
Social Sciences, and Natural Sciences (2 credits each)—as well as one 
course (3 credits, required) from the Interdisciplinary Exploration course 
cluster under the newly established Interdisciplinary Exploration and Self-
Directed Learning domain, for a total of 4 courses and 9 credits. In addition, 
students must select two courses from the extended courses in the 
Humanities, Social Sciences, and Natural Sciences domains, and/or from 
the Self-Directed Learning courses in the Interdisciplinary Exploration and 
Self-Directed Learning domain. These two courses may not both be from 
the same domain and must total at least 3 credits. General Education 
requirements must total 12 credits. Any credits taken in excess of this 
requirement shall not be counted as electives outside the department or as 
other professional elective credits. 

3. The minimum number of credits required for graduation is 128, including 12 
university-required credits, 12 General Education credits, 62 required 
departmental credits, and at least 42 departmental elective credits. The 
credit load per semester is as follows: for the first, second, and third 
academic years, students may enroll in 12 to 25 credits per semester; for 
the fourth academic year, students must enroll in at least 9 credits per 
semester. Students who achieve a semester grade point average of 80 or 
above, and who receive approval from the Department Chair, may enroll in 
one to two additional courses beyond the maximum credit limit in the 
following semester. 

4. This department does not impose course prerequisite restrictions (course 
blocking). 

5. The elective courses listed in this curriculum framework are retroactively 
applicable to students admitted prior to Academic Year 114(2025-26). 

6. Credits earned from elective courses offered by other departments 
(including up to 2 credits from the Teacher Education Program) may be 
recognized, subject to approval by the Department Chair, with a maximum 
of 20 credits. This policy is retroactively applicable to students admitted prior 
to Academic Year 114(2025-26). 

7. Credit transfers for courses shall be processed in accordance with the 
University’s Regulations Governing Student Applications for Course Credit 
Transfer. 

8. Newly added required courses may be recognized as elective credits for 
students who were not originally enrolled under the revised curriculum 
framework, and this provision is retroactively applicable to students admitted 
prior to Academic Year 114(2025-26). 

9. Focused Course Programs not listed in the graduation curriculum 
framework may be recognized as credits from outside the department. 

 


